MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact MtronPTI for your application specific requirements at 800.762.8800 toll free or 605.665.9321.
M617x Series Stratum 3
3.2 x 5.0 mm, 3.0, 3.3 & 5.0 V, HCMOS or Clipped Sine Wave
Precision TCXO/TCVCXO
Stratum 3 performance with holdover stability (0.30 ppm) over •
industrial temperature range (-40 °C to +85 °C)
3.0 V, 3.3 V and 5.0 V versions•

Product Description
Product Applications
Ordering Information
M6171 2 S T C N
00.0000
MHz
Product Series
M6170 = 5.0 V
M6171 = 3.3 V
M6172 = 3.0 V
Temperature Range
1: 0 °C to +70 °C 8: 0 °C to +50 °C
2: -40 °C to +85 °C F: -30 °C to +75 °C
6: -20 °C to +70 °C
Stability
S: ±4.6 ppm w/ Holdover
Output Type
T: Voltage Controlled With Tristate
F: No Voltage Control With Tristate
Output Waveform
C: HCMOS
S: Clipped Sine Wave
Package/Lead Configurations
N: Leadless Ceramic
Frequency (customer specified)
M6170Sxxx, M6171Sxxx & M6172Sxxx - Custom datasheets.
MtronPTI’s M617x Series TCXO’s and TCVCXO’s provide design engineers with low voltage, surface mount products
with extremely tight stability over temperature and time. MtronPTI’s unique approach to crystal compensation enables
these devices to achieve full Stratum 3 temperature stability including holdover from -40 °C to +85 °C. Specially
processed	crystals	enable	the	M617x	to	achieve	consistent	long-term	stability	and	minimal	frequency	shift	after	reflow.
This processing also achieves excellent g-sensitivity (1.2 ppb/g). The low phase noise (-156 dBc/Hz at 100 kHz) makes
the M617x ideal for the design engineer working on high data-rate, low BER data communication network products.
Rev: 04/22/2022
mmehret
Typewritten Text
This product has been replaced by the M627x Series.
MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact MtronPTI for your application specific requirements at 800.762.8800 toll free or 605.665.9321.
2
M617x Series Stratum 3
3.2 x 5.0 mm, 3.0, 3.3 & 5.0 V, HCMOS or Clipped Sine Wave
Precision TCXO/TCVCXO
MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact MtronPTI for your application specific requirements at 800.762.8800 toll free or 605.665.9321.
Performance Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions/Notes
Frequency Range FR 8 52 MHz
Operating Temperature TA °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 +125 °C
Frequency Tolerance @ +25 °C ∆F/F -1.0 +1.0 ppm For TCXO only
Frequency Stability ∆FT/F -0.30 +0.30 ppm Stability vs. Temperature (FMIN-FMAX)/2
-4.6 +4.6 ppm Overall stability for 10 years
-0.34 +0.34 ppm Holdover stability for 24 hrs over operating
temperature
Stability vs. Reflow -1.0 +1.0 ppm